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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4028 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2018


                                Setting up New Fertilizer Unit


4028.  SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up any National Fertilizer

Company or Greenfield Fertilizer Company in Rajahmundry in East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS &
FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b): Madam, there is no proposal of the Government of India to set up a fertilizer company / unit in Rajahmundry in East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
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